



Drinking Water Investigation near Atlantic Field

In 2017, the Navy tested private drinking water near Atlantic Field for certain per- and polyfluoroalkyl substances, commonly known as PFAS, that could be related to historical activities at the Field. The Navy recently completed an investigation on Atlantic Field to determine if the PFAS detected during the off-base Drinking Water Investigation are the result of past operations at the Field. The results of this investigation identified that additional data are required to complete the objectives of the investigation. Therefore, further sampling of groundwater and soil is planned to provide the data to complete the investigation. Upon completion of the additional sampling and the investigation, the Navy, in partnership with federal and state regulatory agencies, will share the results with the public.

For more information, please visit the website: <https://go.usa.gov/xR6SX>. If you have specific questions, contact: NavyAtlanticWater@usmc.mil or 1-877-MCOLF17 (1-877-626-5317).



REMEDIAL PROJECT MANAGER, CHERRY POINT (EV34)
DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY
NAVAL FACILITIES ENGINEERING COMMAND, MID-ATLANTIC
BUILDING Z-140
9324 VIRGINIA AVENUE
NORFOLK, VA 23511